FORM PTO-1594 (Modified); (Rev. 6-93)	RE 07.4	0.0001	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	T -	0-2001	41526.410.2
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1 (2012) (2011 2011 10011		documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
NCR Corporation			
1700 South Patterson Boulevard Dayton, Ohio 45479	7.05.01	Name: Interelate, Inc.	
Dayton, Onto 43477		Internal Address: Suite 220	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 9855 West 78	th Street
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Eden Prairie	State: MN 7IP: 55344
□ Corporation-State Maryland		•	
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		•
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐☐ Limited Partnership ☐☐	- 5 2001
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: August 7, 2000		designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/736,582			
Additional numbers		Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be malle	u.		
Name: Scott P. Sullivan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.		1. Folds 100 (0. 0. 17.0. 17.)	
		☑ Enclosed	
1100 International Centre		☐ Authorized to be charged to	o denosit account
			o deposit docount
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South		8. Deposit account number:	
		061910	
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State	: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55402</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
67/09/2001 DBYRNE 00000279 75736588			
01 FC:481 40.00 BP / Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Scott P. Sullivan	Xai	while	1/2/01
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Ďate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK			
REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0770			

## **EXHIBIT A**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation, a Maryland corporation having an office at 1700 South Patterson Blvd., Dayton, OH 45479 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. trademark application (hereinafter "the Application"):

Serial Number 75/736,582

Mark INTERRELATE+ Filing Date June 24, 1999

WHEREAS, Interelate, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having an office at 9855 W. 78<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 220, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. This assignment is effective as of: March 27, 2001

This assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

NCR Corporation

By:

Title:

Hssistant Secretary

STATE OF \_\_\_

COUNTY OF Montgoment

On this day of <u>luguet</u>, 2000, before me appeared <u>N. Louise Turilli</u>, of NCR Corporation, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

NORA D. HILLARD, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires March 5, 2002

- 6 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0771